RECEIVED STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

JUL 1 0 2020

Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership WATER RESOURCES

Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leased to Water Supply Bank?	Water Right/Claim No.	Split?	Leased to Water Supply Bank?
103-24064	Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆
	Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆
	Yes 🗆	Yes □		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆
	Yes 🗌	Yes 🗆		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆
	Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆		Yes 🗆	Yes 🗆
Previous Owner's Name: New Owner(s)/Claimant(s):	KERR	Tent water right holder/clain RUNDE s) as listed on the conveyar	7.00	onnector	and □ or □ and/or
0325 W. JAM K Mailing address 503 (003 544 Telephone	OAD '	A A	ise ie.runde722ov	ID (83714 1
☐ The water rights or cla	ims were divi	ided as specifically ident ided proportionately bas	ified in a deed, contract, or or ed on the portion of their place		
Date you acquired the water	rights and/or	claims listed above:	MY 13, 2020		•
Supply Bank leases associated the completed IRS Form W-9 for ights with multiple owners	ted with the vor payment to must specify	water right. Payment of a be issued to an owner. A a designated lessor, using	wnership of a water right will revenue generated from any in A new owner for a water right and a completed <u>Lessor Desig</u> a compensation for any rental	rental of a lease t under lease sh nation form. B	ed water right requires nall supply a W-9. Wat eginning in the calend
document must includ. Plat map, survey map and/or claim listed about Filing fee (see instruct \$25 per undivid \$100 per split w No fee is requir. If water right(s) are lea	yance docume e a legal descri- or aerial pho- ove (if necessa- ions for further led water right, vater right, ed for pending sed to the War	ent – warranty deed, quaription of the property of otograph which clearly fary to clarify division of the explanation): t. g adjudication claims. ter Supply Bank AND the	UIRED items: uitclaim deed, court decree, description of the water right shows the place of use and place of use and place or complex properties. ere are multiple owners, a Lesividual owner or designated lesividual	at(s) if no land a point of divers perty description	is conveyed. ion for each water rig ns). n form is required.
Signature: Signature of nev	v owner/claima	nt Title	, if applicable	<u>0</u>	07 07 20
Signature:	v owner/claima	nt Title	e, if applicable	<u>D</u>	ate
Signature of nev					



Order Number: 20363414 A \

Warranty Deed

For value received,

Kenneth B. Minor, a single person

the grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

Kerri Runde, an unmarried woman

whose current address is 10325 W Jay Rd Boise, ID 83714

the grantee, the following described premises, in Ada County, Idaho, to wit:

Lot 8 in Block 3 of Maryglen Subdivision No. 2, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book 30 of Plats at Page(s) 1880, and as Amended by an Affidavit recorded March 3, 1977 as Instrument No. 7708908, official records of Ada County, Idaho.

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, its heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances except those to which this conveyance is expressly made subject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee; and subject to all existing patent reservations, easements, right(s) of way, protective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes, laws and regulations, general taxes and assessments, including irrigation and utility assessments (if any) for the current year, which are not due and payable, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. Whenever the context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank.

Order Number: 20363414

ADA COUNTY RECORDER Phil McGrane BOISE IDAHO Pgs=2 VICTORIA BAILEY TITLEONE BOISE 2020-056303 05/13/2020 02:49 PM



Order Number: 20363414 At \

Warranty Deed

For value received,

Kenneth B. Minor, a single person

the grantor, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto

Kerri Runde, an unmarried woman

whose current address is 10325 W Jay Rd Boise, ID 83714

the grantee, the following described premises, in Ada County, Idaho, to wit:

Lot 8 in Block 3 of Maryglen Subdivision No. 2, according to the official plat thereof, filed in Book 30 of Plats at Page(s) 1880, and as Amended by an Affidavit recorded March 3, 1977 as Instrument No. 7708908, official records of Ada County, Idaho.

To have and to hold the said premises, with their appurtenances unto the said Grantee, its heirs and assigns forever. And the said Grantor does hereby covenant to and with the said Grantee, that Grantor is the owner in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances except those to which this conveyance is expressly made subject and those made, suffered or done by the Grantee; and subject to all existing patent reservations, easements, right(s) of way, protective covenants, zoning ordinances, and applicable building codes, laws and regulations, general taxes and assessments, including irrigation and utility assessments (if any) for the current year, which are not due and payable, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the same from all lawful claims whatsoever. Whenever the context so requires, the singular number includes the plural.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank.

Order Number: 20363414

Warranty Deed - Page 1 of 2

Dated: May 12, 2020	
Kenneth B. Minor	MOO
State of Idaho, County of A	nda, ss.
personally appeared Kenne	lay in the year of 2020, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State eth B. Minor, known or identified to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same.
Notary Public	
Residing In:	
My Commission Expires:	CAMILLE VanScoy
(seal)	COMMISSION #22921
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF IDAHO

Order Number: 20363414



Governor

State of Idaho DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 • BO1SE, ID 83720-0098 Phone: (208)287-4800 • Fax: (208)287-6700 • Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman Director

July 13, 2020

KERRI RUNDE 10325 JAY RD BOISE ID 83714-9773

Re: Change in Ownership for Water Right No(s): 63-24064

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence changing ownership of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has modified its records and has enclosed a computer-generated report for you.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are available from any office of the Department, or from the Department's website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at (208) 287-4942.

Sincerely.

Jean Hersley

Technical Records Specialist 2

Enclosure(s)